

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1 8 3 1 / 2 0 0 7

(From the final impugned judgement and order dated 25 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 6 in CRL R C No. 17 6 / 2 0 0 4 of The HIGH COURT OF MAD R A S)

RA J A G O P A L & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STA T E O F T A M I L N A D U

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to compound the case/offence under Section 32 0 of CR P C, permission to impleadment of party and office report )

Date: 20 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A. K. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E DAL V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Sivabala m u r u g a n, Adv.

Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.

Mr. L. K. P andey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel has placed on record the Compromi se Deed  
dated 17 th

Februa ry, 20 0 7 .

Issue notice.

The application for impleadment is allowed.

Learned counsel may implead the defective complainant. He  
may amend the cause title. After the amendment of cause title notice  
may also be issued to the newly added party.

(Sukhbir Pa ul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master